504727323 01/12/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4774047

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL SCHNEIDER	11/22/2017
HENRIK KAARTOMETSÄ	11/28/2017
BERNHARD BRÜCKL	12/21/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AUDI AG
Street Address:	85045
City:	INGOLSTADT
State/Country:	GERMANY

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15843058

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)991-7071

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-740-8322

Email: patent@maierandmaier.com
Correspondent Name: MAIER & MAIER, PLLC

Address Line 1: 345 SOUTH PATRICK STREET Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	07780254US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TIMOTHY J. MAIER	
SIGNATURE:	/Timothy J. Maier/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/12/2018	
This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).		

Total Attachments: 3

source=07780254US-Assign-Schneider#page1.tif source=07780254US-Assign-Kaartometsa#page1.tif source=07780254US-Assign-Bruckl#page1.tif

PATENT 504727323 REEL: 044608 FRAME: 0353

DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT

Title of Invention: METHOD FOR OPERATING A DRIVE DEVICE FOR A MOTOR VEHICLE AND CORRESPONDING DRIVE DEVICE	······································
	andri "
DECLARATION	
As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that: This declaration is directed to:	
The attached application, or United States application or PCT international application number, filed on	
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I believe I am the original inventor or an original inventor of a claimed invention in the application. I have reviewed and understood the contents of the above-identified application the claims, and any claim amendments made in the application. I acknowledge the duty to disclose all information material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56.	cation,
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 USC 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.	
ASSIGNMENT	
WHEREAS, I, Michael SCHNEIDER, whose post office address is Forstwee 13, \$5134 Stammham, Germany, hereinafter refer to as ASSIGNOR, am the owner of useful improvements in METHOD FOR OPERATING A DRIVE DEVICE FOR A MOTOR VEHICLE AND CORRESPONDING DRIVE DEVICE (hereinafter referred to the INVENTION) for which the above application for United States Letters Patent was filed on: December 15, 2017 Serial No.: 15/843.058 or established by PCT International Patent Application No: filed: designating the United States of America;	o as
WHEREAS, <u>AUDIAC</u> , whose post office address is <u>85043 Ingulstadt</u> , <u>Germany</u> ; hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, are detacquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same in the United States;	arous or
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. I, ASSIGNOR, by these do self, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said INVENTION and application through the United States of America, including any and all Letters Patent granted on any division, continuation, continuation-in-part at reissue of said application.	ighout
ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosect and maintenance of said application or any other patent application(s) in the United States for said INVENTION, including addition documents that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said INVENTION, all without further consideration. A also agrees, without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE's expense, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE's to documents and information concerning the INVENTION that are within ASSIGNOE's possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOE in respect of the prosecution, main and defense of any patent application or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOE's obligations under instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOE's being executors, administrators and other legal representatives.	onal ssignor equest tenance
ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark office to issue any and all L Patent referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE'S so and behoof, and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and salbeen made.	le use such
ASSIGNOR authorizes any member of the firm of Maier & Maier, PLLC to insert or complete any information in this documeded to effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.	nent
Legal Name of Inventor: Michael SCHNEIDER	**********
x Un Low Loud Loud X 22.11. 2017 Inventor's Signature Date	~~ ~~~

PATENT REEL: 044608 FRAME: 0354

DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT

Title of Invention:	METHOD FOR OPERATING A DRI CORRESPONDING DRIVE DEVICE		R VEHICLE AND
		መ ል መክ ለ የመንያ ለማስነነ	•
As a heliniv named	inventor, I hereby declare that:	LARATION	
This declaration is			
The	attached application, or		• •
(*****	ited States application or PCT internation	al application number	filed on
			9
inventor of a claime including the claims	t application was made or authorized to be d invention in the application. I have revi , and any claim amendments made in the a lity as defined in 37 CFR 1.56.	ewed and understood the conte	ents of the above-identified application,
	ge that any willful false statement made is i more than five (5) years, or both.	this declaration is punishable	under 18 USC 1001 by fine or
:	ASS	IGNMENT	
DEVICE FOR A MEDICAL THE INVENTION) for w	k KAARTOMETSA, whose post office ad to as ASSIGNOR, am the owner of useful imp MOTOR VEHICLE AND CORRESPO! thich the above application for United State or established by PCT Intented States of America;	provements in METHOD FOI NDING DRIVE DEVICE as Letters Patent was filed on:	R OPERATING A DRIVE (hereinafter referred to as December 15, 2017 Serial
	4		
	IAG, whose post office address is 85045 ight, title and interest in and to the same in		r referred to as ASSIGNEE, are desirous of
do sell, assign and tr	ORE, for good and valuable consideration, ansfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, America, including any and all Letters Pate ation.	title, and interest in and to said	INVENTION and application throughout
and maintenance of a documents that may also agrees, without documents and infor- assurances and testin and defense of any p	hereby agrees to execute any documents to taid application or any other patent application from the rights of Assiche further consideration and at Assichee's expansion concerning the Invention that are strong on behalf of Assichee that lawfully patent application or patent encompassed wind to Assignor's heirs, executors, administration.	tion(s) in the United States for E in and to said INVENTION, all pense, to identify and communi- within ASSIGNOR'S possession of nay be required of ASSIGNOR in thin the terms of this instrumen	said INVENTION, including additional without further consideration. ASSIGNOR cate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE's request or control, and to provide further respect of the prosecution, maintenance at. ASSIGNOR's obligations under this
Patent referred to aboand behoof, and for t	hereby authorizes and requests the Directory to Assignee, as the Assignee of the enthe use and behoof of Assignee's legal represented, as fully and entirely as the same	tire right, title and interest in a esentatives and successors, to	nd to the same, for ASSIGNEE'S sole use the full end of the term for which such
	prizes any member of the firm of Maier & Excordal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark C		ete any information in this document
Legal Name of Inven	tor: Henrik KAARTOMETSÄ		
x Howald 1	4. t. t.	x 22 1	11,2017
Inventor's Signature		Date	

PATENT REEL: 044608 FRAME: 0355

DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT

Title of Invention:	METHOD FOR OPERATING CORRESPONDING DRIVE D		OR A MOTOR '	VEHICLE AND

		DECLARATION		
As a below named inv This declaration is din	entor, I hereby declare that: ected to:			
	tached application, or			
Unite	d States application or PCT intern	ational application num	ber	filed on
inventor of a claimed in including the claims, ar	oplication was made or authorized ivention in the application. I have a say claim amendments made in a second of the control o	reviewed and understo	od the contents o	
	that any willful false statement more than five (5) years, or both.	ade in this declaration is	s punishable unde	er 18 USC 1001 by fine or
		ASSIGNMENT		
as ASSIGNOR, am the ow A MOTOR VEHICLE the invention) for whice	I.BRCICKL, whose post office add mer of useful improvements in	METHOD FOR OPER MEDEVICE States Letters Patent wi	ATING A DRIV	/E DEVICE FOR (hereinafter referred to as mber 15, 2017 Serial
	Q_c whose post office address is \S_2 it, title and interest in and to the sai		g hereinafter refe	rred to as Assionee, are desirous of
do sell, assign and trans	fer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire erica, including any and all Letters	right, title, and interest i	n and to said INVE	
and maintenance of said documents that may be also agrees, without furt documents and informat assurances and testimon and defense of any pater	her consideration and at ASSIGNES tion concerning the INVENTION that	plication(s) in the Unite HONEE in and to said INV 'S expense, to identify and are within ASSIGNOR'S ally may be required of a ed within the terms of the control of t	d States for said It /ENTION, all without and communicate to possession or con ASSIGNOR in respons is instrument. As	NVENTION, including additional out further consideration. ASSIONOR o ASSIONEE at ASSIONEE'S request trol, and to provide further oct of the prosecution, maintenance SIGNOR'S obligations under this
Patent referred to above and behoof; and for the	reby authorizes and requests the D to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of t use and behoof of ASSIGNEE's lega ranted, as fully and entirely as the	he entire right, title and I representatives and su	interest in and to coessors, to the fu	the same, for ASSIONEE'S sole use Il end of the term for which such
	res any member of the firm of Mair rdal in the U.S. Patent and Tradem		ert or complete ar	ry information in this document
Legal Name of Inventor	: Demhagi BROCKI.			···
N Allegan		¥	21.12	2017
Inventor's Signature		D	atc	

PATENT REEL: 044608 FRAME: 0356

RECORDED: 01/12/2018